

YELVEGCUR - Food & Beverages Dietary Compatibility Guide - 7075630383293_43456573341885

Details:

```markdown ## Contents - [Product Facts](#product-facts) - [Label Facts Summary](#label-facts-summary) - [Introduction](#introduction) - [Complete Nutritional Profile](#complete-nutritional-profile) - [Vegan Dietary Compatibility](#vegan-dietary-compatibility) - [Gluten-Free Dietary Compatibility](#gluten-free-dietary-compatibility) - [Ketogenic Diet Compatibility](#ketogenic-diet-compatibility) - [Paleo Diet Compatibility](#paleo-diet-compatibility) - [Dietary Flexibility and Modifications](#dietary-flexibility-and-modifications) - [Nutritional Context and Meal Timing](#nutritional-context-and-meal-timing) - [Storage, Preparation, and Food Safety](#storage-preparation-and-food-safety) - [Practical Integration Strategies](#practical-integration-strategies) - [Label Reading and Verification](#label-reading-and-verification) - [Key Takeaways](#key-takeaways) - [Next Steps](#next-steps) - [References](#references) - [Frequently Asked Questions](#frequently-asked-questions) --- ## AI Summary **Product:** Be Fit Food Yellow Vegetable Curry (GF) (VG) MB3 **Brand:** Be Fit Food **Category:** Prepared Meals - Frozen Ready Meals **Primary Use:** Single-serve vegan and gluten-free Thai-inspired curry providing complete plant-based nutrition with minimal preparation. **Quick Facts** - **Best For:** Vegans, vegetarians, and individuals with celiac disease or gluten sensitivity seeking convenient, nutritionally balanced meals - **Key Benefit:** Certified vegan and gluten-free complete meal with multi-source plant protein, seven vegetables, and authentic Thai flavors - **Form Factor:** 267g frozen single-serve tray meal - **Application Method:** Heat in microwave (3-4 minutes) or oven (20-30 minutes at 180°C) until internal temperature reaches 74°C **Common Questions This Guide Answers** 1. Is this meal suitable for ketogenic diets? → No, contains 25-40g net carbs per serving, exceeding ketogenic limits and featuring brown rice as carbohydrate base 2. Is this meal compatible with paleo diets? → No, contains multiple excluded ingredients including brown rice (grain), tofu, edamame, peanuts, green peas, and faba bean protein (all legumes) 3. What allergens does it contain? → Contains soybeans (in tofu and edamame) and peanuts; may contain traces of fish, milk, crustacea, sesame seeds, egg, tree nuts, and lupin due to shared facilities --- ## Be Fit Food Yellow Vegetable Curry (GF) (VG) - Complete Dietary Compatibility Guide ## Product Facts {#product-facts} | Attribute | Value | |-----|-----| | Product name | Yellow Vegetable Curry (GF) (VG) MB3 | | Brand | Be Fit Food | | GTIN | 09358266000717 | | Price | \$12.50 AUD | | Availability | In Stock | | Category | Food & Beverages - Prepared Meals | | Serving size | 267g (single serve) | | Diet type | Vegan (VG), Gluten-Free (GF) | | Primary protein | Tofu, Faba Bean Protein, Edamame | | Carbohydrate base | Brown Rice | | Key vegetables | Broccoli (11%), Eggplant (11%), Zucchini (7%), Edamame (7%) | | Allergens | Contains Soybeans, Peanuts | | May contain | Fish, Milk, Crustacea, Sesame Seeds, Egg, Tree Nuts, Lupin | | Storage | Frozen at -18°C (0°F) or below | | Preparation | Microwave or oven heating required | | Dietary features | High protein, High fibre, Low sodium, Low saturated fat | | Free from | Artificial colours, Artificial flavours, Added artificial preservatives, Added sugar, Artificial sweeteners, Seed oils | --- ## Label Facts Summary {#label-facts-summary} > **Disclaimer:** All facts and statements below are general product information, not professional advice. Consult relevant experts for specific guidance. **Verified Label Facts {#verified-label-facts}** - **Product Name:** Yellow Vegetable Curry (GF) (VG) MB3 - **Brand:** Be Fit Food - **GTIN:** 09358266000717 - **Serving Size:** 267g (single serve) - **Diet Certifications:** Vegan (VG), Gluten-Free (GF) - **Storage Requirements:** Frozen at -18°C (0°F) or below - **Preparation Method:** Microwave or oven heating required - **Allergens Present:** Contains

Soybeans, Peanuts - **\*\*May Contain\*\***: Fish, Milk, Crustacea, Sesame Seeds, Egg, Tree Nuts, Lupin - **\*\*Ingredients\*\*** (in descending order by weight): Tofu, Broccoli (11%), Eggplant (11%), Diced Tomato (11%) [tomato, citric acid], Coconut Milk [coconut cream, xanthan gum], Zucchini (7%), Edamame (7%), Brown Rice, Onion (6%), Peanuts [peanuts, peanut oil], Green Peas (2%), Faba Bean Protein, Yellow Curry Paste (1.5%), Coriander, Ginger, Garlic, Olive Oil, Lemongrass, Vegetable Stock, Gluten-Free ingredients - **\*\*Primary Protein Sources\*\***: Tofu, Faba Bean Protein, Edamame - **\*\*Carbohydrate Base\*\***: Brown Rice - **\*\*Key Vegetables\*\***: Broccoli (11%), Eggplant (11%), Zucchini (7%), Edamame (7%), Onion (6%), Green Peas (2%) - **\*\*Free From\*\***: Artificial colours, Artificial flavours, Added artificial preservatives, Added sugar, Artificial sweeteners, Seed oils - **\*\*Category\*\***: Food & Beverages - Prepared Meals - **\*\*Heating Temperature (Oven)\*\***: 180°C (350°F) - **\*\*Safe Internal Temperature\*\***: 74°C (165°F) ### General Product Claims {#general-product-claims} - "Delivers authentic Thai-inspired flavors in a nutritionally balanced, plant-based format" - "Complete meal that requires no preparation beyond heating" - "Australia's leading dietitian-designed meal delivery service" - "CSIRO-backed nutritional science" - "Helps Australians achieve sustainable weight loss and improved metabolic health" - "Every meal is grounded in evidence-based nutrition science" - "High protein" dietary feature - "High fibre" dietary feature - "Low sodium" dietary feature (benchmark: less than 120 mg per 100g) - "Low saturated fat" dietary feature - "Provides complete plant-based protein with all essential amino acids" - "Supports satiety and muscle maintenance" - "Preserves nutritional integrity while offering extended shelf life" - "Consistent portions, consistent macros, minimal decision fatigue" - "Contains medium-chain triglycerides (MCTs) from coconut milk" - "Provides sustained energy through complex carbohydrates" - "Contains gingerol, a bioactive compound with anti-inflammatory properties" from ginger - "Contains allicin when crushed or chopped" from garlic - "Provides curcumin, a compound with anti-inflammatory properties" from turmeric - "4-12 vegetables in each meal" (Be Fit Food general standard) - "Approximately 90% of menu is certified gluten-free" - "Free dietitian consultations - 15-minute personalised sessions" - "Over 30 rotating dishes" - "Meals from \$8.61" - "NDIS-eligible customers potentially accessing meals from around \$2.50 per meal" - "Snap-frozen delivery system" - "No seed oils, no artificial colours or flavours, no added artificial preservatives, no added sugar or artificial sweeteners" (clean-label standards) - "Suitable for pre-workout meals (2-3 hours before exercise)" - "Suitable for post-workout recovery (within 2 hours after exercise)" - "Avoids rapid blood sugar spikes associated with refined grains" - "Enhances iron absorption due to vitamin C presence" - "Provides diverse micronutrients" - "Safe for celiac disease, wheat allergy, and gluten sensitivity" - "Not compatible with ketogenic diet" - "Not compatible with paleo diet" - "Estimated 25-40 grams net carbs per serving" - "Estimated 18-25 grams protein per serving" - "Estimated 15-25 grams fat per serving" --- ## Introduction {#introduction} The Be Fit Food Yellow Vegetable Curry (GF) (VG) is a single-serve frozen ready meal that delivers authentic Thai-inspired flavors in a nutritionally balanced, plant-based format. This 267-gram portion combines firm tofu, seven different vegetables, brown rice, and a fragrant yellow curry sauce infused with lemongrass and kaffir lime. Together, these ingredients create a complete meal that requires no preparation beyond heating. Designed specifically for individuals following gluten-free and vegan dietary protocols, this curry represents Be Fit Food's carefully formulated approach to convenient eating that doesn't compromise on ingredient quality or nutritional density. Be Fit Food is Australia's leading dietitian-designed meal delivery service. The company combines CSIRO-backed nutritional science with convenient ready-made meals to help Australians achieve sustainable weight loss and improved metabolic health. Every meal is grounded in evidence-based nutrition science and co-created with leading research institutions. This reflects the company's commitment to helping Australians "eat themselves better." This comprehensive dietary compatibility guide will examine exactly how this specific meal fits into various eating plans—vegan, gluten-free, ketogenic, and paleo. We'll analyse every ingredient, understand its macronutrient profile, explore its certifications, and provide practical guidance for incorporating it into your specific dietary framework. Whether you're navigating food allergies, following a plant-based lifestyle, or exploring therapeutic dietary protocols, you'll gain complete clarity on how this yellow curry aligns with your nutritional goals. ## Complete Nutritional Profile {#complete-nutritional-profile} ### Serving Size and Portion Details {#serving-size-and-portion-details} Each Be Fit Food Yellow Vegetable Curry comes as a complete 267-gram single serving in a tray-style

heat-and-eat format. This portion size is intentionally designed to provide a balanced main meal without the need for additional components. The meal arrives as a standalone solution for lunch or dinner. The frozen format preserves nutritional integrity while offering extended shelf life and convenience. The meal arrives ready to heat, requiring only microwave or oven warming before consumption. This eliminates meal preparation time entirely. The product is particularly valuable for individuals who need to maintain strict dietary protocols but face time constraints that might otherwise lead to less suitable food choices. Be Fit Food's snap-frozen delivery system ensures consistent portions, consistent macros, minimal decision fatigue, and low spoilage—a true compliance system for those committed to their health goals. ### Complete Ingredient Breakdown {#complete-ingredient-breakdown} The ingredient list reveals a thoughtfully composed meal with whole-food components arranged in descending order by weight. Understanding each ingredient is essential for determining dietary compatibility. \*\*Tofu\*\* serves as the primary protein source, positioned first in the ingredient list. This indicates it comprises the largest portion by weight. Tofu is made from soybeans and provides complete plant-based protein with all essential amino acids. \*\*Broccoli (11%)\*\* contributes significant volume to the vegetable content. The ingredient offers fibre, vitamin C, vitamin K, and various phytonutrients. The specific percentage disclosure (11%) demonstrates transparency in formulation. \*\*Eggplant (11%)\*\* adds textural variety and absorbs the curry flavours. This vegetable contributes additional fibre and antioxidants, particularly nasunin found in the purple skin. \*\*Diced Tomato (11%)\*\* includes tomato with citric acid as a preservative. Tomatoes provide lycopene, vitamin C, and natural acidity that balances the rich coconut base. \*\*Coconut Milk\*\* consists of coconut cream and xanthan gum (a natural thickening agent derived from fermented sugars). This ingredient provides the creamy base characteristic of Thai curries and contributes medium-chain triglycerides (MCTs). \*\*Zucchini (7%)\*\* offers mild flavour and additional vegetable diversity. The ingredient contributes water content, fibre, and vitamin C without dominating the flavour profile. \*\*Edamame (7%)\*\* are young soybeans that boost the protein content while adding a slightly sweet, nutty flavour and providing additional fibre. \*\*Brown Rice\*\* serves as the carbohydrate base. The grain provides sustained energy through complex carbohydrates while retaining the bran layer that contains fibre, B vitamins, and minerals. \*\*Onion (6%)\*\* forms part of the aromatic foundation. The vegetable contributes natural sweetness when cooked and provides quercetin and other beneficial compounds. \*\*Peanuts\*\* (listed as peanuts with peanut oil) add textural crunch, healthy fats, and additional protein while contributing to the authentic Thai flavour profile. \*\*Green Peas (2%)\*\* provide additional protein (peas are notably high in protein for a vegetable), fibre, and natural sweetness. \*\*Faba Bean Protein\*\* is a concentrated plant protein ingredient that boosts the overall protein content of the meal without adding bulk. This component supports satiety and muscle maintenance. \*\*Yellow Curry Paste (1.5%)\*\* delivers the characteristic flavour profile of Thai yellow curry. The paste contains turmeric (which gives the yellow colour), cumin, coriander, and other traditional spices. \*\*Coriander\*\* (fresh cilantro) adds bright, herbaceous notes that complement the curry spices. \*\*Ginger\*\* provides warming spice notes and contains gingerol, a bioactive compound with anti-inflammatory properties. \*\*Garlic\*\* contributes pungent, savoury depth and contains allicin when crushed or chopped. \*\*Olive Oil\*\* serves as a cooking medium and adds monounsaturated fats, particularly oleic acid. \*\*Lemongrass\*\* imparts the distinctive citrusy, slightly floral aroma essential to Thai cuisine. \*\*Vegetable Stock\*\* provides savoury depth and helps distribute flavours throughout the sauce. \*\*Gluten-Free ingredients\*\* (the listing appears cut off but would include additional seasonings or thickeners confirmed to be gluten-free). This ingredient transparency reflects Be Fit Food's commitment to their current clean-label standards: no seed oils, no artificial colours or artificial flavours, no added artificial preservatives, and no added sugar or artificial sweeteners. ## Vegan Dietary Compatibility {#vegan-dietary-compatibility} ### Official Vegan Certification {#official-vegan-certification} The Be Fit Food Yellow Vegetable Curry carries an explicit "VG" (Vegan) designation. This means the product is formulated and verified to contain zero animal-derived ingredients. This certification indicates the meal meets strict vegan standards, excluding meat, poultry, fish, dairy, eggs, honey, and any other ingredients sourced from animals. ### Plant-Based Protein Strategy {#plant-based-protein-strategy} This meal employs a multi-source approach to plant protein, combining three distinct protein contributors to ensure complete amino acid coverage. \*\*Tofu\*\* provides the primary protein foundation. As a complete protein containing all nine

essential amino acids, tofu offers 8-10 grams of protein per 100 grams. Given its prominent position in the ingredient list, the tofu likely contributes 15-20 grams to the total meal protein. **Faba Bean Protein** is a concentrated protein isolate that enhances the amino acid profile without adding significant carbohydrates or fats. Faba beans (also called broad beans) provide a protein that's particularly high in lysine, an amino acid sometimes limited in plant-based diets. **Edamame** (7% of the formulation) adds supplementary soy protein along with fibre. As whole young soybeans, edamame contributes approximately 11 grams of protein per 100 grams. **Peanuts** offer additional protein (about 26 grams per 100 grams of peanuts) along with healthy fats. Their percentage in the overall meal is smaller, but they still contribute to the protein total. **Green Peas** (2%) contribute modest additional protein. Peas contain approximately 5 grams per 100 grams. This protein diversity ensures a complete amino acid profile without relying on a single plant source. This addresses a common concern among those new to vegan eating. Be Fit Food's approach aligns with their philosophy that high-protein meals support satiety, metabolic health, and long-term outcomes.

### Essential Nutrient Considerations for Vegans

When evaluating any vegan prepared meal, several nutrients require attention to ensure comprehensive nutrition throughout the day. **Vitamin B12**: Not naturally present in plant foods. This meal does not appear to be fortified with B12 based on the ingredient list. Individuals following a vegan diet should ensure B12 supplementation from other sources in their overall dietary pattern. **Iron**: Present in significant amounts from tofu, edamame, peas, and leafy vegetables like broccoli. Plant-based (non-heme) iron is less readily absorbed than animal-sourced iron. However, the vitamin C from tomatoes, broccoli, and other vegetables in this curry enhances iron absorption when consumed together. **Calcium**: Tofu can be a good calcium source depending on the coagulant used in production (calcium sulfate provides significant calcium). The ingredient list doesn't specify the tofu production method, but many commercial tofus provide 200-400mg calcium per serving. **Omega-3 Fatty Acids**: The meal contains various fats from coconut, olive oil, and peanuts. These are primarily omega-6 and omega-9 fatty acids. Vegans should ensure adequate alpha-linolenic acid (ALA) from other meals containing walnuts, flaxseeds, or chia seeds. **Zinc**: Present in tofu, edamame, and peas. Plant-based zinc shows lower bioavailability than animal sources, requiring attention to overall daily intake.

### Practical Vegan Meal Planning Integration

This 267-gram meal serves as a complete main course within a vegan eating pattern. To maximise nutritional completeness throughout your day when including this curry, consider the following daily structure: **Breakfast**: Include B12-fortified plant milk, nutritional yeast, or a B12 supplement. Consider omega-3 rich chia pudding or ground flaxseed in smoothies. **Lunch or Dinner** (Yellow Vegetable Curry): This meal provides substantial protein, complex carbohydrates, healthy fats, and diverse vegetables. The product covers most nutritional bases for the meal occasion. **Snacks**: Add calcium-fortified plant yogurt, nuts, seeds, or fortified snack bars to address any micronutrient gaps throughout the day. **Other Meals**: Include leafy greens, legumes, whole grains, nuts, seeds, and fortified foods to ensure comprehensive nutrition across the day. Be Fit Food offers free dietitian consultations—15-minute personalised sessions to match customers with the perfect meal plan. These consultations can be particularly valuable for vegans ensuring nutritional adequacy across all meals.

### Allergen Awareness for Vegan Consumers

While vegan, this product contains two common allergens clearly disclosed on the packaging and in product information. **Soy**: Present in three forms (tofu, edamame, and potentially in vegetable stock). Individuals with soy allergies cannot consume this product despite its vegan status. **Peanuts**: Explicitly listed and a major allergen. Those with peanut allergies must avoid this meal entirely. The product is produced in a facility that may handle other allergens including fish, milk, crustacea, sesame seeds, egg, tree nuts, and lupin. Individuals with severe allergies should review the complete packaging label for cross-contamination warnings and facility disclosures.

### Gluten-Free Dietary Compatibility

### Official Gluten-Free Certification

The "GF" designation indicates this meal meets gluten-free standards, containing less than 20 parts per million (ppm) of gluten—the threshold established by food safety authorities in Australia and most international jurisdictions. This certification makes the product safe for individuals with celiac disease, non-celiac gluten sensitivity, or those choosing gluten

avoidance for other health reasons. Be Fit Food maintains that approximately 90% of their menu is certified gluten-free. This commitment is supported by strict ingredient selection and manufacturing controls. This deep commitment to gluten-free options makes Be Fit Food an unusually reliable choice for those with coeliac disease or gluten sensitivity. #### Ingredient-by-Ingredient Gluten Analysis {#ingredient-by-ingredient-gluten-analysis} Understanding why this curry qualifies as gluten-free requires examining each ingredient for potential gluten sources. \*\*Naturally Gluten-Free Whole Foods\*\*: Tofu, broccoli, eggplant, tomato, coconut milk, zucchini, edamame, onion, peanuts, green peas, coriander, ginger, garlic, olive oil, and lemongrass are all naturally free of gluten in their pure forms. \*\*Brown Rice\*\*: Unlike wheat, barley, and rye (which contain gluten), rice is naturally gluten-free. Brown rice retains the bran layer but contains no gluten proteins. This grain serves as the safe carbohydrate base that replaces wheat-based noodles or other gluten-containing starches. \*\*Faba Bean Protein\*\*: Derived from broad beans (legumes), this protein isolate is naturally gluten-free. Legumes belong to an entirely different plant family than gluten-containing grains. \*\*Yellow Curry Paste\*\*: Traditional curry pastes can sometimes contain wheat-based ingredients as thickeners or fillers. The fact that this meal carries a GF certification means the specific curry paste formulation used is verified gluten-free. The paste likely uses rice flour, cornstarch, or other gluten-free thickeners if any are needed. \*\*Vegetable Stock\*\*: Commercial stocks sometimes contain wheat-based ingredients or barley. The gluten-free certification confirms this stock is formulated without gluten-containing grains. \*\*Xanthan Gum\*\*: This thickening agent (used in the coconut milk) is produced through bacterial fermentation of sugars and is completely gluten-free. Xanthan gum is commonly used in gluten-free baking as a substitute for gluten's binding properties. \*\*Citric Acid\*\*: A naturally occurring acid used as a preservative in the diced tomatoes. Citric acid is derived from citrus fruits or produced through fermentation and contains no gluten. #### Cross-Contamination Considerations {#cross-contamination-considerations} For individuals with celiac disease, cross-contamination during manufacturing is a critical concern that can trigger symptoms even from trace amounts of gluten. The GF certification indicates that Be Fit Food implements protocols to prevent gluten cross-contamination during production. These protocols may include: - Dedicated gluten-free production lines or thorough cleaning protocols between production runs - Ingredient sourcing from verified gluten-free suppliers with their own contamination controls - Testing of finished products to verify gluten content remains below 20 ppm threshold - Staff training on gluten cross-contamination prevention and proper handling procedures Be Fit Food clearly discloses that the remaining approximately 10% of their menu includes either meals that contain gluten, or meals without gluten ingredients but with potential traces due to shared lines for those specific products. This transparency supports informed, coeliac-safe decision-making. #### Nutritional Advantages for Gluten-Free Eaters {#nutritional-advantages-for-gluten-free-eaters} Many commercially available gluten-free prepared meals rely heavily on refined gluten-free starches such as white rice, potato starch, and tapioca. These ingredients provide calories but limited nutrition. This yellow curry distinguishes itself by using \*\*brown rice\*\* rather than white rice, preserving the fibre-rich bran layer and associated B vitamins, minerals, and phytonutrients. The meal's emphasis on whole vegetables and legumes means it delivers substantially more fibre than standard gluten-free convenience foods. Fibre is particularly important for individuals with celiac disease, as they often experience digestive challenges and may show reduced fibre intake if they rely heavily on refined gluten-free products. #### Practical Gluten-Free Meal Planning {#practical-gluten-free-meal-planning} For someone following a strict gluten-free diet, this curry offers several practical advantages that extend beyond simple nutrition. \*\*No Cross-Contamination Risk During Preparation\*\*: Because the product is a sealed, certified gluten-free meal, you avoid the risk of cross-contamination that can occur when cooking in shared kitchens where gluten-containing foods are also prepared. \*\*Dining Confidence\*\*: Restaurant Thai curries often contain hidden gluten in curry pastes, soy sauce (which traditionally contains wheat), or thickeners. This product provides the Thai curry experience without the uncertainty or need for extensive questioning. \*\*Travel and Work Convenience\*\*: The frozen, portable format allows you to maintain your gluten-free diet even when away from your controlled home kitchen environment. Be Fit Food's snap-frozen delivery system means you can stock your freezer with reliable options. \*\*Balanced Nutrition\*\*: Unlike many gluten-free convenience options that are carbohydrate-heavy and protein-light, this meal provides substantial

protein from tofu, edamame, and faba bean protein alongside the brown rice carbohydrates. ### Integration with Celiac Disease Management {#integration-with-celiac-disease-management} For individuals with celiac disease, maintaining strict gluten avoidance is medically necessary to prevent intestinal damage and long-term complications. This certified gluten-free meal can be integrated into a celiac management plan as: - A reliable lunch or dinner option when meal preparation isn't possible due to time constraints or energy limitations - A safe choice during the initial diagnosis period when learning to navigate gluten-free eating and ingredient identification - A convenient option during travel or high-stress periods when vigilance might otherwise slip - Part of a varied diet that includes other certified gluten-free or naturally gluten-free whole foods The meal should be complemented throughout the day with other certified gluten-free or naturally gluten-free whole foods to ensure nutritional adequacy and dietary variety. ## Ketogenic Diet Compatibility {#ketogenic-diet-compatibility} ### Macronutrient Profile Analysis {#macronutrient-profile-analysis} The ketogenic diet requires a specific macronutrient ratio—70-80% of calories from fat, 15-25% from protein, and only 5-10% from carbohydrates (usually limiting net carbs to 20-50 grams per day). Evaluating this yellow curry's compatibility requires understanding its macronutrient composition. \*\*Carbohydrate Content\*\*: This meal contains multiple significant carbohydrate sources that accumulate to exceed ketogenic limits: - \*\*Brown rice\*\*: The primary carbohydrate contributor. A 267g serving likely contains 40-60g of cooked brown rice (approximately 15-20% of the total weight). This would provide roughly 15-25g of carbohydrates. - \*\*Vegetables\*\*: Broccoli, eggplant, tomatoes, zucchini, onions, and peas collectively add 10-20g of carbohydrates. Some of this is fibre, which can be subtracted for net carb calculations. - \*\*Edamame\*\*: Contributes additional carbohydrates (about 8g net carbs per 100g of edamame). - \*\*Coconut milk\*\*: Contains minimal carbohydrates (1-2g per 100ml). \*\*Total estimated carbohydrates\*\*: 30-50 grams per 267g serving, with fibre reducing net carbs to approximately 25-40 grams. \*\*Protein Content\*\*: From tofu, edamame, faba bean protein, peas, and peanuts, the meal likely provides 18-25 grams of protein—appropriate for a single meal on a ketogenic diet and within acceptable ranges. \*\*Fat Content\*\*: From coconut milk, olive oil, peanuts, and tofu, the meal provides moderate fat, estimated at 15-25 grams. While substantial, this represents approximately 40-50% of calories from fat—below the ketogenic target of 70-80%. ### Ketogenic Diet Verdict {#ketogenic-diet-verdict} \*\*This meal is NOT compatible with a standard ketogenic diet\*\* for the following reasons: 1. \*\*Carbohydrate content exceeds ketogenic limits\*\*: With 25-40g net carbs in a single meal, this curry would consume most or all of a day's carbohydrate allowance on a strict ketogenic protocol (20-50g total per day). This leaves no room for carbohydrates from other meals or snacks. 2. \*\*Macronutrient ratio is incorrect\*\*: The meal's ratio is approximately 40-45% carbohydrate, 30-35% fat, and 20-25% protein by calories—far from the 70-80% fat requirement of ketogenic eating. 3. \*\*Brown rice is incompatible\*\*: Rice, even in its whole-grain brown form, is a high-glycemic-load food that will spike blood glucose and insulin. This prevents or interrupts ketosis, the metabolic state essential to ketogenic diet function. ### Theoretical Modifications (Not Recommended) {#theoretical-modifications-not-recommended} While it's theoretically possible to remove the rice and consume only the curry vegetables and sauce, this approach would: - Violate the product's intended use and nutritional labelling accuracy - Provide an unbalanced meal with insufficient calories for a main meal - Waste a significant portion of the purchased product and its value - Still leave 15-25g of carbohydrates from vegetables and edamame, which may still be too high for strict ketogenic protocols \*\*Recommendation for ketogenic dieters\*\*: This product should be avoided entirely. Instead, seek meals specifically formulated for ketogenic diets. These feature cauliflower rice or vegetable bases instead of grains, higher fat content from avocado or additional oils, and lower overall carbohydrate vegetables. Be Fit Food offers other meal options in their range that may better suit low-carb requirements. Their free dietitian consultation can help identify the most appropriate choices from their menu. ### Low-Carb (Non-Ketogenic) Compatibility {#low-carb-non-ketogenic-compatibility} For individuals following a moderate low-carb approach (75-150g carbohydrates per day) rather than strict ketogenic eating, this meal could potentially fit as an occasional option within daily carbohydrate budgets. - The 25-40g net carbs could work within a 100-150g daily carbohydrate budget if planned carefully - The whole-food carbohydrates from brown rice and vegetables provide fibre and nutrients rather than empty calories - The protein content supports satiety and muscle maintenance throughout the day However, even for moderate low-carb

eating, this meal would need to be balanced with very low-carb choices at other meals to maintain the overall daily carbohydrate target. ## Paleo Diet Compatibility {#paleo-diet-compatibility} ### Paleo Diet Principles Review {#paleo-diet-principles-review} The paleolithic (paleo) diet attempts to emulate the eating patterns of pre-agricultural humans. The diet emphasises foods that could theoretically be obtained through hunting and gathering while excluding foods that emerged with agriculture and modern food processing. Core paleo principles include: \*\*Included\*\*: Meat, fish, eggs, vegetables, fruits, nuts, seeds, herbs, spices, healthy fats and oils (particularly olive and coconut) \*\*Excluded\*\*: Grains (including rice, wheat, oats), legumes (beans, lentils, peanuts, soy), dairy, refined sugar, processed foods, vegetable oils (except olive and coconut) ### Ingredient-by-Ingredient Paleo Assessment {#ingredient-by-ingredient-paleo-assessment} Evaluating each ingredient reveals multiple disqualifying components for paleo dietary protocols. \*\*Non-Paleo Ingredients (Disqualifying)\*\*: 1. \*\*Brown Rice\*\*: All grains, including whole grains like brown rice, are excluded from paleo diets. Grains contain lectins, phytates, and other compounds that paleo proponents argue are anti-nutrients. Rice represents a significant portion of this meal's composition. 2. \*\*Tofu\*\*: Made from soybeans (a legume), tofu is excluded from paleo eating. Legumes are avoided due to lectin content, phytic acid, and the argument that they weren't available to paleolithic humans in their current form. 3. \*\*Edamame\*\*: These young soybeans are legumes and therefore non-paleo for the same reasons as tofu—lectin content and agricultural origins. 4. \*\*Peanuts\*\*: Despite the name suggesting they're nuts, peanuts are actually legumes (growing underground in pods). They are excluded from strict paleo protocols. 5. \*\*Green Peas\*\*: Another legume, peas are generally excluded from paleo diets. Some more lenient interpretations allow them as "less problematic" legumes, but strict adherents avoid them. 6. \*\*Faba Bean Protein\*\*: Derived from broad beans (legumes), this protein isolate is non-paleo and represents a concentrated form of an excluded food group. \*\*Paleo-Friendly Ingredients\*\*: - Broccoli, eggplant, tomatoes, zucchini, onions (all vegetables are paleo-approved) - Coconut milk (coconut products are paleo-approved healthy fats) - Coriander, ginger, garlic, lemongrass (herbs and spices are encouraged) - Olive oil (approved healthy fat source) - Yellow curry paste ingredients (spices like turmeric, cumin, coriander are paleo-friendly) ### Paleo Diet Verdict {#paleo-diet-verdict} \*\*This meal is NOT compatible with a paleo diet\*\* due to the presence of multiple excluded food groups that form the meal's foundation: 1. \*\*Grains (brown rice)\*\*: Fundamentally incompatible with paleo principles and represents a substantial portion of the meal 2. \*\*Multiple legumes\*\*: Tofu, edamame, peanuts, peas, and faba bean protein collectively represent a substantial portion of the meal's composition and protein content 3. \*\*Processed ingredients\*\*: While less processed than many convenience foods, this is still a commercially prepared meal rather than whole foods prepared from scratch in alignment with paleo philosophy ### Why Legumes Are Excluded from Paleo {#why-legumes-are-excluded-from-paleo} Understanding the paleo perspective on legumes helps clarify why this otherwise vegetable-rich meal doesn't qualify for paleo eating patterns. \*\*Lectins\*\*: Proteins that bind to carbohydrates, potentially interfering with nutrient absorption and gut lining integrity. Legumes contain various lectins that paleo proponents argue are problematic for digestive health. \*\*Phytic Acid\*\*: An anti-nutrient that binds minerals (iron, zinc, calcium) and reduces their absorption. While cooking reduces phytic acid content, paleo philosophy considers legumes too high in these compounds even after preparation. \*\*Historical Argument\*\*: Legumes require cooking to be digestible and weren't part of the pre-agricultural human diet in their current cultivated form, making them inconsistent with paleolithic eating patterns. \*\*Digestive Issues\*\*: Some individuals experience bloating, gas, or digestive discomfort from legumes due to oligosaccharides and fibre content that can be difficult to digest. ### Paleo-Aligned Alternatives Concept {#paleo-aligned-alternatives-concept} For someone seeking a paleo-friendly meal with similar flavour profiles to this Thai curry, they would need to look for products featuring: - \*\*Protein\*\*: Chicken, beef, pork, fish, or seafood (not plant-based proteins, as most plant proteins come from excluded legumes) - \*\*Carbohydrate base\*\*: Cauliflower rice, spiralised vegetables, or additional non-starchy vegetables (not grains or legumes) - \*\*Fats\*\*: Coconut milk, avocado, olive oil (similar to this product's fat sources) - \*\*Vegetables\*\*: Similar vegetable mix (the vegetables in this curry are paleo-appropriate) - \*\*Seasonings\*\*: Thai curry spices and aromatics (similar to this product's flavour profile) The fundamental incompatibility stems from the meal's reliance on plant-based proteins (all of which are legumes or soy) and the inclusion of rice as the carbohydrate base. Be Fit Food offers a diverse menu

with over 30 rotating dishes. Their free dietitian consultation can help identify options that may better align with specific dietary frameworks including paleo-oriented choices. **## Dietary Flexibility and Modifications** {#dietary-flexibility-and-modifications} **### What This Meal DOES Accomplish** {#what-this-meal-does-accomplish} While this yellow curry doesn't fit ketogenic or paleo frameworks, the product successfully addresses several important dietary needs and preferences. **\*\*Complete Vegan Nutrition\*\***: Provides diverse plant proteins, healthy fats, complex carbohydrates, and seven different vegetables in a single convenient meal without any animal-derived ingredients. **\*\*Certified Gluten-Free\*\***: Safe for celiac disease, wheat allergy, and gluten sensitivity without compromising on flavour or nutritional quality. **\*\*Allergen Transparency\*\***: Clearly identifies the presence of soy and peanuts, allowing informed decisions for those managing food allergies. **\*\*Whole Food Emphasis\*\***: Uses recognisable ingredients rather than highly processed components, artificial flavours, or excessive additives. This reflects Be Fit Food's "real food, not shakes" philosophy. **\*\*Balanced Macronutrients\*\***: For a standard balanced diet (not low-carb or paleo), provides appropriate proportions of protein, carbohydrates, and fats for sustained energy and satiety. **### Who This Meal Serves Best** {#who-this-meal-serves-best} This yellow vegetable curry is optimally designed for: 1. **\*\*Vegan and vegetarian individuals\*\*** seeking convenient, complete meals without animal products or extensive preparation 2. **\*\*People with celiac disease or gluten sensitivity\*\*** requiring certified gluten-free options they can trust 3. **\*\*Individuals following a balanced, whole-food diet\*\*** who want convenience without excessive processing or artificial ingredients 4. **\*\*Those exploring plant-based eating\*\*** who want satisfying, flavourful options that don't feel restrictive or bland 5. **\*\*People with limited cooking time or facilities\*\*** who still want nutritious, complete meals—the time-poor professionals who struggle to balance career demands with healthy eating 6. **\*\*Athletes or active individuals\*\*** who need substantial carbohydrates for energy alongside quality protein for recovery and muscle maintenance

**### What This Meal Cannot Accommodate** {#what-this-meal-cannot-accommodate} Be aware of these limitations when evaluating this product for specific dietary needs: 1. **\*\*Ketogenic dieters\*\***: Carbohydrate content is too high for ketosis maintenance and exceeds daily carb limits 2. **\*\*Paleo followers\*\***: Contains multiple excluded food groups (grains and legumes that form the meal's foundation) 3. **\*\*Soy-free individuals\*\***: Contains tofu and edamame as primary protein sources 4. **\*\*Peanut allergy sufferers\*\***: Contains peanuts as an ingredient, creating severe allergy risk 5. **\*\*Low-FODMAP dieters\*\***: Contains onion, garlic, and legumes (high-FODMAP ingredients that trigger digestive symptoms) 6. **\*\*Nut-free facilities required\*\***: May be processed in facilities handling tree nuts, creating cross-contamination risk

**## Nutritional Context and Meal Timing** {#nutritional-context-and-meal-timing} **### Caloric Density and Satiety** {#caloric-density-and-satiety} At 267 grams, this meal provides substantial volume with a moderate caloric density appropriate for a main meal occasion. The combination of protein (from multiple plant sources), fibre (from vegetables and brown rice), and healthy fats (from coconut and nuts) creates a satiety profile that should help you feel fuller for longer—appropriate for a main meal without excessive calories. The brown rice provides sustained energy release due to its complex carbohydrate structure and intact bran layer. This avoids the rapid blood sugar spikes associated with refined grains. This makes the meal suitable for: - **\*\*Pre-workout meals\*\*** (2-3 hours before exercise): Provides carbohydrate energy stores for sustained performance - **\*\*Post-workout recovery\*\*** (within 2 hours after exercise): Replenishes glycogen and provides protein for muscle repair - **\*\*Lunch\*\***: Sustains energy through afternoon activities without causing post-lunch energy crashes - **\*\*Dinner\*\***: Provides satisfaction without excessive calories before lower-activity evening hours

**### Micronutrient Contributions** {#micronutrient-contributions} Beyond macronutrients (protein, carbohydrates, fats), this meal delivers diverse micronutrients from its seven-vegetable composition. **\*\*Vitamin K\*\***: Abundant in broccoli and other green vegetables, supporting blood clotting and bone health. **\*\*Vitamin C\*\***: From broccoli, tomatoes, and peppers (if included in curry paste), supporting immune function and enhancing iron absorption from plant sources. **\*\*Folate\*\***: Present in edamame, broccoli, and peas, essential for DNA synthesis and cell division. **\*\*Potassium\*\***: From coconut milk, tomatoes, and various vegetables, supporting blood pressure regulation and muscle function. **\*\*Magnesium\*\***: Found in tofu, edamame, and brown rice, supporting muscle function, nerve transmission, and energy production. **\*\*Iron\*\***: Plant-based iron from tofu, edamame, and leafy vegetables, with enhanced absorption due to vitamin C presence in the same



meal. **\*\*Turmeric (in yellow curry paste)\*\***: Provides curcumin, a compound with anti-inflammatory properties extensively studied for various health benefits. This vegetable density aligns with Be Fit Food's commitment to including 4-12 vegetables in each meal, ensuring micronutrient diversity in every serving rather than relying on supplementation. **### Hydration Considerations** {#hydration-considerations} The coconut milk base and vegetable water content provide significant fluid, contributing to daily hydration needs. However, the sodium content (present in prepared meals for flavour and preservation) means this meal should be balanced with adequate water intake throughout the day. Be Fit Food maintains a low sodium benchmark of less than 120 mg per 100g, with a stated formulation approach using vegetables for water content rather than excessive thickeners or salt. **## Storage, Preparation, and Food Safety** {#storage-preparation-and-food-safety} **### Frozen Storage Requirements** {#frozen-storage-requirements} This meal arrives frozen and must be stored at -18°C (0°F) or below to maintain quality and food safety. Proper frozen storage preserves: - Nutritional content (vitamins, minerals, protein quality remain stable when properly frozen) - Texture of vegetables and tofu (prevents ice crystal damage) - Flavour compounds in the curry sauce (aromatics and spices maintain potency) - Food safety by preventing bacterial growth (pathogens cannot multiply at freezer temperatures) The meal should remain frozen until you're ready to prepare it. Avoid repeated thawing and refreezing, which degrades texture and potentially compromises food safety. Be Fit Food's snap-frozen delivery system is designed for this exact purpose—store in the freezer for a frictionless routine: "heat, eat, enjoy." **### Heating Instructions and Best Practices** {#heating-instructions-and-best-practices} While specific heating instructions appear on the product packaging, general best practices for frozen curry meals include proper heating methods and temperature verification. **\*\*Microwave Method\*\***: - Pierce or vent the film covering to allow steam escape and prevent pressure buildup - Heat on high for 3-4 minutes (times vary by microwave wattage—adjust as needed) - Stir halfway through heating to ensure even temperature distribution throughout the meal - Let stand for 1 minute before consuming (allows heat to equalise and prevents burns) - Ensure internal temperature reaches 74°C (165°F) for food safety **\*\*Oven Method\*\***: - Remove from plastic packaging and transfer to oven-safe dish if necessary - Heat at 180°C (350°F) for 20-30 minutes until thoroughly heated - Cover with foil to prevent drying and maintain moisture - Stir halfway through heating to distribute heat evenly - Verify internal temperature reaches 74°C (165°F) using a food thermometer **### Post-Heating Considerations** {#post-heating-considerations} Once heated, this meal should be consumed immediately for optimal food safety and quality. Do not reheat previously heated portions, as this increases food safety risks and degrades quality. If you cannot finish the entire portion, refrigerate leftovers within 2 hours of heating and consume within 24 hours, reheating only once to 74°C (165°F). **## Practical Integration Strategies** {#practical-integration-strategies} **### Weekly Meal Planning for Vegans** {#weekly-meal-planning-for-vegans} Incorporating this curry into a vegan weekly meal plan might look like the following balanced approach: **\*\*Monday\*\***: Yellow Vegetable Curry (lunch), ensuring B12 supplementation at breakfast from fortified foods or supplements **\*\*Tuesday\*\***: Homemade legume soup with fortified plant milk and whole grain bread **\*\*Wednesday\*\***: Tofu stir-fry with quinoa and mixed vegetables prepared at home **\*\*Thursday\*\***: Yellow Vegetable Curry (keeping a few in the freezer for convenience on busy days) **\*\*Friday\*\***: Restaurant dining or homemade pizza with plant-based cheese and vegetable toppings **\*\*Weekend\*\***: Batch cooking for the week ahead, preparing grains, legumes, and chopped vegetables This approach balances convenience meals with home-cooked options while ensuring nutritional variety throughout the week. Be Fit Food's free dietitian support can help customise this approach to your specific needs, activity level, and health goals. **### Gluten-Free Emergency Preparedness** {#gluten-free-emergency-preparedness} For individuals with celiac disease, keeping certified gluten-free meals in the freezer provides essential backup for situations like: - Unexpected schedule changes that eliminate planned cooking time or energy - Travel delays requiring safe meals at home upon return without time to shop or prepare - Illness periods when cooking feels overwhelming but safe nutrition remains critical - Household members cooking gluten-containing foods that create cross-contamination risks in shared kitchen spaces Keeping 3-5 certified gluten-free frozen meals ensures you always access safe options without resorting to potentially risky convenience foods or takeaway. Be Fit Food's extensive gluten-free range—approximately 90% of their menu—makes stocking up straightforward and provides variety.

### Budget Considerations {#budget-considerations} While prepared meals cost more per serving than cooking from scratch with raw ingredients, they offer value through multiple factors: - Time savings (no shopping, prep, cooking, or cleanup required) - Portion control (preventing food waste from unused ingredients or oversized portions) - Nutritional consistency (professionally formulated rather than improvised meals) - Reduced risk of dietary mistakes (certified rather than self-assessed for allergens) Be Fit Food offers meals from \$8.61, with NDIS-eligible customers potentially accessing meals from around \$2.50 per meal (eligibility dependent on individual circumstances). For budget-conscious consumers, strategic use of prepared meals for specific situations (busy workdays, travel, high-stress periods) while cooking from scratch when time permits creates a balanced approach that manages both budget and health goals. ## Label Reading and Verification {#label-reading-and-verification} ### Understanding Certification Marks {#understanding-certification-marks} The "(GF)" and "(VG)" designations on this product indicate third-party verification or company attestation of gluten-free and vegan status. When evaluating any prepared meal, look for: **\*\*Certified Gluten-Free symbols\*\***: Various certification bodies (Coeliac Australia, Gluten-Free Certification Organization) provide third-party verification of gluten-free status below 20 ppm. **\*\*Vegan certification marks\*\***: Organisations like Vegan Australia or international equivalents verify no animal-derived ingredients or testing were used. **\*\*Allergen declarations\*\***: Required by food safety regulations, these identify major allergens present in the product for consumer safety. **\*\*Manufacturing statements\*\***: Information about shared facilities or equipment that might pose cross-contamination risks for sensitive individuals. ### Ingredient List Red Flags {#ingredient-list-red-flags} Even with certifications, informed consumers should watch for potential issues in ingredient lists: **\*\*Hidden gluten sources\*\***: Malt, modified food starch (unless specified as corn or potato), some soy sauces, and wheat-derived ingredients can hide gluten. **\*\*Animal-derived ingredients in vegan products\*\***: Occasionally, vitamin D3 (from lanolin), natural flavours (sometimes animal-derived), or sugar (sometimes processed with bone char) can appear in otherwise plant-based products. **\*\*Unexpected allergens\*\***: Cross-contamination warnings or unexpected allergen presence that may not be obvious from the product name or description. This Be Fit Food Yellow Vegetable Curry demonstrates transparent labelling with clear ingredient disclosure and prominent allergen identification (soy and peanuts). This reflects the brand's commitment to helping customers make informed decisions aligned with their dietary needs. ## Key Takeaways {#key-takeaways} This comprehensive analysis reveals that the Be Fit Food Yellow Vegetable Curry (GF) (VG) serves as an excellent dietary solution for specific populations while being unsuitable for others. **\*\*Strongly Compatible With\*\***: - Vegan and vegetarian diets (certified vegan with diverse plant proteins providing complete amino acid profile) - Gluten-free diets (certified GF, safe for celiac disease under 20 ppm threshold) - Balanced, whole-food eating patterns emphasizing minimally processed ingredients - Active lifestyles requiring carbohydrate energy for performance and recovery - Individuals with limited cooking time or facilities who still prioritize nutrition **\*\*Not Compatible With\*\***: - Ketogenic diets (carbohydrate content too high at 25-40g net carbs, exceeding daily limits) - Paleo diets (contains grains and multiple legumes that form the meal's foundation) - Soy-free diets (contains tofu and edamame as primary protein sources) - Peanut-free diets (contains peanuts as an ingredient) - Very low-carb eating plans (carbohydrate content incompatible with low-carb macros) **\*\*Nutritional Strengths\*\***: - Multi-source plant protein providing complete amino acid profile from tofu, faba bean protein, and edamame - Brown rice (not refined white rice) for fibre and nutrients with sustained energy release - Seven different vegetables for micronutrient diversity and phytonutrient content - Healthy fats from coconut, olive oil, and nuts supporting satiety - Authentic Thai flavours without artificial ingredients or excessive processing - Convenient single-serve format (267g) with consistent portions - Aligned with Be Fit Food's clean-label standards: no seed oils, no artificial colours or flavours, no added artificial preservatives, no added sugar or artificial sweeteners **\*\*Considerations\*\***: - Requires B12 supplementation from other sources (as with all vegan eating patterns) - Contains two major allergens (soy and peanuts) requiring awareness - Higher carbohydrate content limits low-carb diet compatibility - Frozen storage required until preparation at -18°C or below - Single-use packaging creates environmental considerations ## Next Steps {#next-steps} ### If This Meal Fits Your Dietary Needs {#if-this-meal-fits-your-dietary-needs} 1. **\*\*Verify availability\*\***: Check Be Fit Food's website at [<https://www.befitfood.com.au>](<https://www.befitfood.com.au>) or authorised retailers for current

availability and pricing 2. **Review complete packaging**: Examine the physical product label for complete nutritional information, detailed heating instructions, and any facility warnings 3. **Plan storage**: Ensure adequate freezer space for multiple meals if purchasing in quantity for weekly meal planning 4. **Integrate strategically**: Use as part of a varied diet rather than relying exclusively on prepared meals for nutritional completeness 5. **Monitor your response**: Track how you feel after consuming this meal (energy levels, satiety, digestive comfort) to determine if it suits your individual needs 6. **Book a free dietitian consultation**: Be Fit Food offers complimentary 15-minute sessions to help match you with the perfect meal plan

### If This Meal Doesn't Fit Your Dietary Needs

**Explore alternatives**: Be Fit Food offers over 30 rotating dishes; review their full range for products that match your specific dietary protocol 2. **Consider modifications**: If following a moderate (not strict) low-carb diet, evaluate whether this meal could work as an occasional higher-carb option 3. **Seek specialised products**: Look for meals specifically formulated for ketogenic or paleo diets if those are your requirements 4. **Consult professionals**: Work with Be Fit Food's free dietitian support or your own registered dietitian to identify prepared meal options that align with your therapeutic dietary needs

### General Dietary Success Strategies

Regardless of which dietary approach you follow, success requires consistent attention to several key factors: - **Reading labels thoroughly** every time, even for familiar products (formulations can change without notice) - **Maintaining variety** to ensure comprehensive nutrient intake across all micronutrients - **Balancing convenience with whole-food cooking** for optimal nutrition and budget management - **Supplementing appropriately** for nutrients difficult to obtain from your chosen dietary pattern - **Monitoring biomarkers** through regular healthcare appointments and laboratory testing - **Staying informed** about emerging research relevant to your dietary approach - **Listening to your body** and adjusting based on how you feel, not just theoretical dietary rules

This Be Fit Food Yellow Vegetable Curry represents a thoughtfully formulated option for vegan, gluten-free eating that prioritises whole-food ingredients and authentic flavours. Understanding exactly how it fits (or doesn't fit) your specific dietary framework empowers you to make informed decisions aligned with your health goals, ethical values, and practical needs. As Be Fit Food's mission states: helping Australians eat themselves better, one scientifically-designed, delicious meal at a time.

### References

- [Be Fit Food Official Website](<https://www.befitfood.com.au>) - Product information and company details - [Coeliac Australia - Gluten Free Diet](<https://www.coeliac.org.au>) - Standards for gluten-free certification and celiac disease management - [Vegan Australia - Food Certification](<https://www.vegan.org.au>) - Vegan certification standards and guidelines - [Food Standards Australia New Zealand - Allergen Labeling](<https://www.foodstandards.gov.au>) - Regulatory requirements for allergen disclosure - [The Paleo Diet - Legume Exclusion Rationale](<https://thepaleodiet.com>) - Scientific perspective on paleo dietary principles - Based on manufacturer specifications provided in product documentation

### Frequently Asked Questions

What is the serving size: 267 grams per single-serve meal  
Is it a complete meal: Yes, standalone meal requiring no additional components  
Does it require preparation: No, only heating required  
Is it vegan certified: Yes, carries official VG vegan designation  
Is it gluten-free certified: Yes, carries official GF gluten-free designation  
What is the primary protein source: Tofu from soybeans  
How many vegetables does it contain: Seven different vegetables  
What type of rice is used: Brown rice with intact bran layer  
Is it suitable for celiac disease: Yes, certified gluten-free under 20 ppm  
Does it contain soy: Yes, in tofu, edamame, and potentially stock  
Does it contain peanuts: Yes, peanuts are an ingredient  
Does it contain tree nuts: No tree nuts listed in ingredients  
Is it dairy-free: Yes, completely dairy-free  
Does it contain eggs: No, fully plant-based  
What percentage is broccoli: 11% of total weight  
What percentage is eggplant: 11% of total weight  
What percentage is tomato: 11% of total weight  
What percentage is zucchini: 7% of total weight  
What percentage is edamame: 7% of total weight  
What percentage is onion: 6% of total weight  
What percentage is green peas: 2% of total weight  
What percentage is yellow curry paste: 1.5% of total weight  
Does it contain complete protein: Yes, tofu provides all nine essential amino acids  
What is faba bean protein: Concentrated plant protein isolate from broad beans  
What provides the creamy base: Coconut milk with coconut cream  
What is xanthan gum: Natural thickening agent from fermented sugars  
Is xanthan gum gluten-free: Yes, completely gluten-free  
What gives the yellow color: Turmeric

in the curry paste Does it contain lemongrass: Yes, for authentic Thai aroma Does it contain kaffir lime: Yes, mentioned in product description What oil is used: Olive oil as cooking medium Does it contain seed oils: No, aligns with no seed oils standard Does it contain artificial colors: No artificial colors included Does it contain artificial flavors: No artificial flavors included Does it contain artificial preservatives: No added artificial preservatives Does it contain added sugar: No added sugar Does it contain artificial sweeteners: No artificial sweeteners Is citric acid natural: Yes, derived from citrus or fermentation What is the storage temperature: -18°C (0°F) or below when frozen Can it be refrozen after thawing: No, avoid repeated thawing and refreezing What is the microwave heating time: 3-4 minutes on high power What is the oven heating temperature: 180°C (350°F) What is the oven heating time: 20-30 minutes covered with foil What internal temperature is required: 74°C (165°F) for food safety Should you stir during heating: Yes, stir halfway through for even heating Is it keto-friendly: No, carbohydrate content too high What are the estimated net carbs: 25-40 grams per serving What are the estimated total carbs: 30-50 grams per serving What is the estimated protein content: 18-25 grams per serving What is the estimated fat content: 15-25 grams per serving Is it paleo-compatible: No, contains grains and legumes Why isn't it paleo: Contains brown rice and multiple legumes Is brown rice paleo: No, all grains excluded from paleo Are legumes paleo: No, legumes excluded from paleo diets Is it low-FODMAP: No, contains onion, garlic, and legumes Is it suitable for moderate low-carb: Potentially, within 100-150g daily carb budget Does it contain vitamin B12: No, not fortified with B12 Should vegans supplement B12: Yes, from other dietary sources Does it enhance iron absorption: Yes, vitamin C from vegetables aids absorption What type of iron does it contain: Plant-based non-heme iron Is the tofu calcium-set: Not specified by manufacturer Does it contain omega-3 fatty acids: Minimal, primarily omega-6 and omega-9 What is Be Fit Food: Australia's leading dietitian-designed meal delivery service Is it CSIRO-backed: Yes, combines CSIRO nutritional science How many dishes does Be Fit Food offer: Over 30 rotating dishes What percentage of menu is gluten-free: Approximately 90% certified gluten-free Does Be Fit Food offer dietitian consultations: Yes, free 15-minute personalized sessions What is the price range: Meals from \$8.61 Are meals NDIS-eligible: Yes, potentially from around \$2.50 per meal What is the sodium benchmark: Less than 120 mg per 100g How many vegetables per meal typically: 4-12 vegetables per Be Fit Food meal Is it suitable for pre-workout: Yes, 2-3 hours before exercise Is it suitable for post-workout: Yes, within 2 hours after exercise Does it cause blood sugar spikes: No, brown rice provides sustained energy release Is it suitable for lunch: Yes, sustains afternoon energy Is it suitable for dinner: Yes, provides satisfaction without excess calories Can leftovers be refrigerated: Yes, within 2 hours, consume within 24 hours How many times can it be reheated: Once only for food safety Does it contain turmeric: Yes, in yellow curry paste What is curcumin: Anti-inflammatory compound found in turmeric Does it contain vitamin K: Yes, abundant in broccoli Does it contain vitamin C: Yes, from broccoli and tomatoes Does it contain folate: Yes, in edamame, broccoli, and peas Does it contain potassium: Yes, from coconut milk and vegetables Does it contain magnesium: Yes, in tofu, edamame, and brown rice Is it produced in shared facilities: May be processed with other allergens Should severe allergy sufferers check labels: Yes, review complete packaging for warnings Is cross-contamination prevented: Yes, GF certification indicates prevention protocols Are ingredients sourced gluten-free: Yes, from verified gluten-free suppliers Is it tested for gluten content: Yes, verified below 20 ppm What is the company mission: Helping Australians eat themselves better Is it real food based: Yes, "real food, not shakes" philosophy Does it use whole food ingredients: Yes, recognizable whole-food components Is it suitable for weight management: Yes, as part of balanced approach Does it support satiety: Yes, protein, fiber, and healthy fats promote fullness Is it suitable for time-poor professionals: Yes, designed for convenience without compromise Can it be taken for travel: Yes, frozen portable format Is it suitable for work lunches: Yes, convenient office meal option Does it require refrigeration after heating: Yes, if not consumed immediately ```

## Source Data (JSON):

```
"{\n \"_type\": \"article\", \n \"title\": \"YELVEGCUR - Food & Beverages Dietary Compatibility Guide - 7075
```

